Aug~28-2009 05.09 PM CCSF Technology Store 415-55A96A£f9\45’N WYS0:01 6007 °LE "Sny swi| paaladay

" -

City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Franeisco, CA 941024685

Contract Modification No. 2

Sodium Hypochlorite
Olin Chlor Alkali Products Date August 14, 2009
Attr: John M. Schabacker Buyer’s Name: Raymond Low
700 Ygnacio Valley Road, Suite 250 Term Contract 66323
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 Type: Indefinite quantity

Not to exceed amount: $11,936,963.90
The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification Date date date Amount Notes

Original contract 8/14/07 9/1/07 8/31/10 $13.25 Million

1 9/21/07 9/1/07 8731110 Board Resolution No.
071065
2 8/14/09 9/1/09 8/31/10 $11,936,963.50 Price Increase

This modification 2 changes the contract as follows:

By mutual agreement, there is a price increase per Special Condition No. 82, Contract Price Escalation
effective September 1, 2009 for Group No. A, B, and C. (See Attachment A).

All other terms and conditions remain the same,

Approved by the City: /: %6{' %W/ ﬁZ?'Q?

Naomii Kelly, Director.af QCA arid Purchaser Date

Approved by Contractor: v J%MM 8// .74 / 64

Signature Date

Name and title \Z)ﬁﬂ M vgg /MQ{’ /%(%%

Pleasc slgn and retum ane original. The second original s for Yyour records.

Acknowledge receipt and acoeptance of this Contrast Medifeation. Return ta Purehoser, | Dr. Carlton B. Goodleat Place, Room 430, San Francisco,
CA, §4102-4685. DUPLICATE COPY 15 FOR YOUR FILRS,
P-180 (12-4.08)

f@0-28°'d  SOpbP B8C S26 seotJdauy J9suold £2:11  evec-TE-9NY




f‘:@,;d.__\l.w;o}v, VYV LMt LERIHUIOY Y S0 4107324000 0N VG001 6007 CLE BNy Wi paalaosy
o T

Attachment A

Contract Modifieation No. 2
Contract 66323

Olin Chlor Alksli Products
August 14, 2009

Per Special Condition No. 82, Contract Price Escalation, effective September 1, 2009, an increase
of 15% will be allowed on the following items:

Group
No._ Descriptions Old Price  New Price
SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE
9190-36-03-4000
A. Various Wastewater Enterprise $.0.5404 $.0.6252
Perlb.Cl;  Perlb.CL,
9190-36-03-4200
B. Various San Francisco $.04923 $.0.5695
Water Department PerLb.CL,  Perlb, CL,
9190-36-03-4200
C. San Francisco Intemational Airport  § 0817 $0.7139
PerLb. ClLz Perth, CL,
Seol1Jdauy J33Uold £c:11 6BBe-TE-bNY

£0-80°d  SS9pP @82 Sce




SEP-28-20@7 12:35 Pioneer Americas 925 288 4465 P.02/02

City and County of San Francisco

Office of Contract Administration
Purchesing

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlet; Place, Room 430
San Francisco, CA 94102 = 468S

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 1

Indefinite Quantity

PIONEER AMERICAS, LLC. Date __ September 21, 2007
700 Ygnacio Valley Road, Suite 250
Walnut Craek, CA 94596 Contract Proposal No. _66323

Attn: John Schabacker
Estimated Amount: _Indefinite

~he City and County of San Prancisco does hereby sccepr your offer 10 modify the prices and furnish the Artieles indicated below. Such
Articles ere to be delivered in the manner and the form and a1 the times and prices set forth in the above numbered Conzract Bid Proposal,
but onty after receipt of order properly certified by the Controller of the City and County of Sen Francisco.

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FUNDS
For furnighing and delivering Sodium Hypochlorite.
This contract is not to exceed $13.25 million per Reso'ution file number 071065, eracted rumber 0491-07,

Al other prices, terms and condition of the Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Acknowiedge receipt and acceptance of this Contract Modification in the space below. Retura to Purchaser,
1 Dr. Carlton B. Go lerthPlace, Room 430, San Francicco, CA, 94702-4685. DUPLICATE COPY 1S FOR YOUR FILES,

(Lo % %% G- 27-07

Pate

/1 As the duly appoinaé-Pirchaser

of the City and County of 8an Fravcisco

TOTAL P.O2



